File	No.	161181	

FORM SFEC-126: NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL E C 1 0 1 100

	rnmental Conduct Code § 1.126)	
City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)		
Name of City elective officer(s):	City elective office(s) held:	
Members, San Francisco Board of Supervisors	Members, San Francisco Board of Supervisors	
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)		
Name of contractor: Hallmark Aviation Services, L.P.		
	Chairman), Swissport CEO USA, Dawn Oakley, Swissport General In Thompson, Qantas Senior Executive Vice President, The Americas,	
(2) Philipp Huber CEO, Jim Chappell CFO. Hallmark Aviation S	Services does not have a COO	
(3) N/A- No person owns 20 percent or more		
(4) Polaris Research and Development, Inc.		
(5) None		
Contractor address: 5757 West Century Blvd., Suite 860, Lo	os Angeles, CA 90045	
Date that contract was approved: 12/13/2016	Amount of contract: \$11,550,000.00	
Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:	rogram, guest service and queue management at the Airport's n Area, and Airport Lost and Found Services	
Comments: Awarded through a Request for Proposals process. Hallmark	Aviation Services, L.P. was the highest proposer.	
This contract was approved by (check applicable):		
☐ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form	San Francisco Board of	
\exists a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves	Supervisors	
T the beaud of a state even of (Health Authority, Heuring	Print Name of Board	
	g Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority nd Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointed	
Print Name of Board		
Filer Information (Please print clearly.)		
Nama affilam	O and a state 1 and a membrane	

Name of filer: Contact telephone number: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415) 554-5184 Address: E-mail: City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)

Date Signed

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) S:\ALL FORMS\Campaign Finance\SFEC - 126\ Form SFEC-126 Notification of Contract Approval 9.14.doc